Waldorf Astoria Maldives Ithaafushi

Valid for All Markets

Period

From 06t January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05 April 2020
Till 18t™ April 2020

From 19t April 2020
Till 06 May 2020

From 07™ May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05%™ April 2020
Till 18t April 2020

From 19t April 2020
Till 06" May 2020

From 07™ May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05 April 2020
Till 18t April 2020

From 19 April 2020
Till 06" May 2020

From 07™ May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

Single/Double

Child
0-11.99yrs

Note: All rates are inclusive of all applicable taxes

Reef Villa with Pool - in US Dollars

3A/2A+2C
2250 575 16
2930 575 16
2240 575 16
1900 575 16
2240 575 16
4950 575 16

Overwater Villa with Pool - in US Dollars

3A/2A+2C
2820 575 16
3510 575 16
2820 575 16
2470 575 16
2820 575 16
5520 575 16
Beach Villa with Pool - in US Dollars

3A/2A+2C
3050 575 16
3740 575 16
3050 575 16
2700 575 16
3050 575 16
5750 575 16

Grand Reef Villa with Pool - in US Dollars

3A/ 2A + 2C + 1 Infant

Price Quoted In USD Per Room Per Night Basis
Extra Adult

Meal plan

Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
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From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05 April 2020
Till 18t™ April 2020

From 19 April 2020
Till 06t May 2020

From 07t May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05%™ April 2020
Till 18t April 2020

From 19 April 2020
Till 06" May 2020

From 07%" May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05%™ April 2020
Till 18t April 2020

From 19 April 2020
Till 06" May 2020

From 07™ May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06t January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05 April 2020
Till 18t April 2020

From 19 April 2020
Till 06t May 2020

From 07™ May 2020
till 30t September 2020

4080

4770

4080

3740

4080

6800

575

575

575

575

575

575

16

16

16

16

16

16

Grand Overwater Villa with Pool - in US Dollars

4660

5350

4660

4310

4660

7380

Grand Beach Villa with Pool - in US Dollars

4890

5580

4890

4540

4890

7610

3A/ 2A +2C + 1 Infant

575

575

575

575

575

575

3A/ 2A +2C + 1 Infant

575

575

575

575

575

575

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

Stella Maris Ocean Villa with Pool - in US Dollars

5830

6520

5830

5460

03 Adult

575

575

575

575

16

16

16

16

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
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From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05 April 2020
Till 18t April 2020

From 19t April 2020
Till 06 May 2020

From 07™ May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05%™ April 2020
Till 18t April 2020

From 19 April 2020
Till 06" May 2020

From 07™ May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05%™ April 2020
Till 18t April 2020

From 19t April 2020
Till 06™ May 2020

From 07t May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

5830 575 16
8530 575 16
2 Bedroom Reef Villa with Pool - in US Dollars
5A / 4A + 2C
04 Pax
8150 575 16
9980 575 16
8150 575 16
7800 575 16
8150 575 16
12110 575 16
2 Bedroom Overwater Villa with Pool - in US Dollars
5A / 4A + 2C
04 Pax
9290 575 16
11130 575 16
9290 575 16
8950 575 16
9290 575 16
13260 575 16
2 Bedroom Beach Villa with Pool - in US Dollars
5A / 4A + 2C
04 Pax
9750 575 16
12280 575 16
9750 575 16
9410 575 16
9750 575 16
14290 575 16
2 Bedroom Grand Beach Villa with Pool - in US Dollars
6A / 4A + 2C
04 Pax

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
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From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05 April 2020
Till 18t™ April 2020

From 19 April 2020
Till 06t May 2020

From 07t May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05%™ April 2020
Till 18t April 2020

From 19 April 2020
Till 06" May 2020

From 07™ May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06 January 2020
Till 04t April 2020

From 05 April 2020
Till 18t April 2020

From 19t April 2020
Till 06" May 2020

From 07™ May 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 20t December 2020

From 215t December 2020
till 09t January 2021

From 06t January 2020
Till 09t January 2021

HANDLING CHARGE:
MINIMUM STAY

TRANSFER

10440

13660

10440

10100

10440

15670

575

575

575

575

575

575

16

16

16

16

16

16

3 Bedroom Overwater Villa with Pool - in US Dollars
7A / 6A + 3C

20920

24940

20920

20570

20920

26960

Grand 3 Bedroom Beach Villa with Pool - in US Dollars

30000

35290

30000

29660

30000

37310

Ithaafushi Private Island - in US Dollars
10A / 9A + 6C

06 Pax

575

575

575

575

575

575

7A 7 6A + 3C

06 Pax

US $15.00 per person
Minimum of 07 nights stay applies for festive Season i.e. 21 December 2020 -

09 January 2021.

YACHT RETURN TRANSFER

Adult

Child 5 - 11.99 yrs.

: USD 770.00 Per person
: USD 400.00 per child

575

575

575

575

575

575

ON REQUEST

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
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Infant/Child 0-5 year : Free of Charge
PRIVATE YACHT RETURN TRANSFER
Maximum 08 guests for USD 3600.00 One Way.
Yacht Transfers Terms and Conditions:
e The above rates are inclusive of 10% service charge and mandatory 12% TGST.
e Company must provide flight details of the guests at the time of booking to
make transfer arrangements.
e For guests who wish to experience seaplane transfers, please contact our
reservations department for details.
Buffet Breakfast at Tasting Table
Per Adult: Included in Room Rate.
Child (6 - 11.99yrs): USD 42.00 per child per day.
Child (0 - 5.99yrs): No Charge
Half Board Dine Around
Per Adult: USD 155.00 per adult per day.
Child (6 - 11.99yrs): USD 65.00 per child per day.
Child (0 - 5.99yrs): No Charge
Christmas Eve
Per Adult: USD 517 per adult per day.
Child (6 - 11.99yrs): USD 261 per child per day.
Child (0 - 5.99yrs): No Charge
New Year Eve
FESTIVE SEASON Per Adult: USD 925 per adult per day.
SUPPLEMENT Child (6 - 11.99yrs): USD 465 per child per day.
Child (0 - 5.99yrs): No Charge
The hotel will determine venue for the Christmas Eve and New Year’s Eve Gala
dinner.
Gala Dinner prices are inclusive of 12% TGST and 10% service charge.
Beverages are not included in the price.
Check-in: 15.00hrs Island Time (+1hr to Male’ time)
Check-out: 12.00hrs Island Time (+1hr to Male’ time)
e Where possible, early check-ins may be arranged upon on availability.

e Late checkouts until 1300 hours may be arranged upon availability and
CHECK-IN / CHECK-OUT business demand.

MEAL PLAN SUPPLEMENT

e Check-outs past 1200 hours are subject to a late checkout fee whichwill
be 50% of the per night villa rate charged directly to the guest.
LIVE UNFORGETTABLE OFFER
Code: LIVO1
Stay Period: 07 May 2020 — 20 December 2020
Minimum Stay 4 Nights
v' 25% off on villa rate.
v' Complementary shared Yacht Transfers for 02 Adults.
SPECIAL OFFERS v" Meal Plan Upgrade to Half Board.
Minimum Stay 7 Nights
v' 30% off on villa rate
v' Complementary shared Yacht Transfers for 02 Adults.
v" Meal Plan Upgrade to Half Board.
Note:
e Combinable with EBO Rate Code EBO0O2 & EBOO3
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HONEYMOON PARADISE
OFFER

e Discount Not Applicable on Extra Person Supplements.

e Applicable on Extra Person Supplements for Complementary shared Yacht
Transfers & Meal Plan Upgrade to Half Board.

e Buffet Dinners at Tasting Table are included in Half Board without any
additional cost. A three Course Menu for a la carte nights (1 Starter, 1Main
Course and 1 Dessert (per person).

e A credit of USD100 per person per night for a la carte at all other restaurants
except Tangled and Peacock Alley.

e Credit is applicable for food only (For Dinner)

e (Credit is not cumulative and cannot be transferred to another guest

e Unused credit cannot be brought forward to another day or exchanged for cash

value
e Children’s Dinner is complimentary for maximum of 2 children below 12years
and for selections from the kid’s menu only. No credits is provided for a la
carte.
EARLY BIRD PROMOTION
Code: EBOO1
Stay Period: 10 January 2020 — 07 May 2020
Booking Period: 31 October 2020
v' 15% off on villa rate.
Code: EBOO2
Stay Period: 08 May 2020 — 30 September 2020
Booking Period: 31 March 2020
v' 10% off on villa rate, Combinable with LIVO1.
Code: EBOO3
Stay Period: 01 October 2020 — 20 December 2020
Booking Period: 30 June 2020
v' 15% off on villa rate, Combinable with LIVO1.
Minimum Stay: 4 Nights.
v' Special welcome amenities (champagne plus an amenity from Chef’s
creation of the day)
v" 1 hour professional photo-shoot (10 edited pictures on a Pen drive)
v" Romantic floral bath at turndown service
v" Souvenir gift - WALDORF picture frame

Minimum Stay: 7 Nights & More.
In addition to the above, following benefits will be offered:
v" 60 minutes couple massage at Waldorf Spa
v" Sunset cocktail at Amber (one time during the stay)

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. GENERAL

e All our rates are quoted in United States Dollars (unless otherwise stated) and are net and non-commissionable.
All our room rates (SGL/DBL/TPL) are quoted per room per night inclusive of all taxes if otherwise advised.
Other surcharges and supplements applicable are given along with the resort rates if otherwise advised. All
transfer rates are quoted per person return and transfer modes are given alongside if otherwise advised.

e Complimentary for honeymooners, birthdays, anniversaries etc is applicable only if informed at time of original
booking and can vary from different resorts, and must be mentioned in the vouchers.

e All resorts charge for day use rooms after 1200 hrs noon, 75% to 100% of the room rate. Rates are provided
where applicable on the tariff. (This changes from time to time and can vary from different resorts)

e The star rating iN this tariff is not official we recommend independent inspection as the quality and standard

perception can vary

e All rates (rooms, meals, transfers etc) are subject to change without prior notice.
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GOVERNMENT GREEN TAX OF USD 6 PER PERSON PER NIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON GOVERNMENT

2. MEET & GREET

Our airport representatives will meet and greet you up on arrival with their name board, and will hand over to the
hotel/resort representatives. In case you did not find the name board, please contact the duty mobile number
+960 778 6987 or visit Inner Maldives counter number 36.

3. APPLIED COUNTRIES

These rates are applicable for all markets unless specified on the rate sheet and subject to change.

4. ABBREVIATIONS USED
MEAL PLANS:
FB - Full Board HB-Half Board BB -Bed & Breakfast RO -Room Only Al-AllInclusive DU - Day Use

TRANSFER:
DHO - Dhoni (Slow Boat) SPB -Speed Boat SPL-Seaplane FSB-Fast Boat YCHT-Yacht OT-Own Transfer

ACCOMMODATION:
SGL - Single DBL - Double TPL- Triple

(STAR CATEGORY) 7 are given to indicate the star category of the resort/hotel, but these are not strictly applicable as
they are not any regulated criteria

(IMH - 19/11/2019)

Click here to Submit Enquiry
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