## Waldorf Astoria Maldives Ithaafushi ★★★★

Valid for All Markets

Price Quoted In USD Per Room Per Night Basis

Period	Single/Double	Extra Adult	Child 0-11.99yrs	Meal plan
	Note: All rates are inc	lusive of all applicab	le taxes	'
		n Pool - in US Dollars / 2A + 2C	5	
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	2250	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	2930	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020	2240	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	1900	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020	2240	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	4950	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
		vith Pool - in US Dol / 2A + 2C	lars	
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	2820	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	3510	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020	2820	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	2470	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020	2820	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	5520	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
		h Pool - in US Dollar / 2A + 2C	TS .	
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	3050	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	3740	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020	3050	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	2700	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020	3050	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	5750	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
		with Pool - in US Dol + 2C + 1 Infant	llars	

From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	4080	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	4770	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020	4080	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	3740	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020	4080	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	6800	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
	Grand Overwater Vi 3A / 2A	lla with Pool - in US + 2C + 1 Infant	Dollars	
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	4660	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	5350	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020	4660	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	4310	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020	4660	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	7380	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
	_	with Pool - in US Do + 2C + 1 Infant	ollars	
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	4890	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	5580	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020	4890	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	4540	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020	4890	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	7610	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
	Stella Maris Ocean Vi O	illa with Pool - in US 13 Adult	Dollars	
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	5830	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	6520	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020	5830	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	5460	575	16	Bed & Breakfast

From 01st October 2020 till 20th December 2020  From 21st December 2020  8530  575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 24st Docombox 2020		1
till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021 8530 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
2 Bedroom Reef Villa with Pool - in 5A / 4A + 2C 04 Pax	uS Dollars	
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 8150 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 9980 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 8150 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020 7800 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020 8150 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021 12110 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
2 Bedroom Overwater Villa with Pool 5A / 4A + 2C	- in US Dollars	
04 Pax		
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 9290 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 11130 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 9290 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020 8950 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020 9290 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021 13260 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
2 Bedroom Beach Villa with Pool - i 5A / 4A + 2C	n US Dollars	
04 Pax		
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 9750 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 12280 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 9750 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020 9410 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020 9750 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021 14290 575	16	Bed & Breakfast
2 Bedroom Grand Beach Villa with Poo	l - in US Dollars	
6A / 4A + 2C <b>04 Pax</b>		

From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	10440	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	13660	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020	10440	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	10100	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020	10440	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	15670	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
	3 Bedroom Overwater	Villa with Pool - in l	JS Dollars	1
		/ 6A + 3C <mark>06 Pax</mark>		
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	20920	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	24940	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020	20920	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	20570	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020	20920	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	26960	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
	Grand 3 Bedroom Beach		US Dollars	
		/ 6A + 3C <b>06 Pax</b>		
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 04 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	30000	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 05 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 18 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	35290	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 19 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 Till 06 <sup>th</sup> May 2020	30000	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> May 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	29660	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 20 <sup>th</sup> December 2020	30000	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 21 <sup>st</sup> December 2020 till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	37310	575	16	Bed & Breakfast
		e Island - in US Doll	ars	
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 09 <sup>th</sup> January 2021	ON REQUEST			
HANDLING CHARGE:	US \$15.00 per person			
MINIMUM STAY	Minimum of 07 nights s 09 January 2021.		ve Season i.e. 2	21 December 2020 -
TRANSFER		<b>FER</b> : USD 770.00 Per per : USD 400.00 per chil		

	Infant/Child 0-5 year : Free of Charge		
	PRIVATE YACHT RETURN TRANSFER		
	Maximum 08 guests for USD 3600.00 One Way.		
	<ul> <li>Yacht Transfers Terms and Conditions:</li> <li>The above rates are inclusive of 10% service charge and mandatory 12% TGST.</li> <li>Company must provide flight details of the guests at the time of booking to make transfer arrangements.</li> </ul>		
	For guests who wish to experience seaplane transfers, please contact our		
	reservations department for details.		
	Buffet Breakfast at Tasting Table		
	Per Adult: Included in Room Rate.		
	Child (6 - 11.99yrs): USD 42.00 per child per day.		
MEAL PLAN SUPPLEMENT	Child (0 - 5.99yrs): No Charge		
	Half Board Dine Around		
	Per Adult: USD 155.00 per adult per day.		
	Child (6 - 11.99yrs): USD 65.00 per child per day. Child (0 - 5.99yrs): No Charge		
	Christmas Eve		
	Per Adult: USD 517 per adult per day.		
	Child (6 - 11.99yrs): USD 261 per child per day.		
	Child (0 - 5.99yrs): No Charge		
	New Year Eve		
FESTIVE SEASON	Per Adult: USD 925 per adult per day.		
SUPPLEMENT	Child (6 - 11.99yrs): USD 465 per child per day.		
3011 ELMEITT	Child (0 - 5.99yrs): No Charge		
	The hotel will determine venue for the Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve Gala		
	dinner.		
	Gala Dinner prices are inclusive of 12% TGST and 10% service charge.		
	Beverages are not included in the price.		
	Check-in: 15.00hrs Island Time (+1hr to Male' time)		
	Check-out: 12.00hrs Island Time (+1hr to Male' time)		
	Where possible, early check-ins may be arranged upon on availability.		
	Late checkouts until 1300 hours may be arranged upon availability and		
CHECK-IN / CHECK-OUT	business demand.		
	Check-outs past 1200 hours are subject to a late checkout fee which will		
	be 50% of the per night villa rate charged directly to the guest.		
SPECIAL OFFERS	LIVE UNFORGETTABLE OFFER		
	Code: LIV01		
	Stay Period: 07 May 2020 – 20 December 2020		
	Minimum Stay 4 Nights		
	✓ 25% off on villa rate.		
	✓ Complementary shared Yacht Transfers for 02 Adults.		
	✓ Meal Plan Upgrade to Half Board.		
	Minimum Stay 7 Nights		
	√ 30% off on villa rate		
	✓ Complementary shared Yacht Transfers for 02 Adults.		
	✓ Meal Plan Upgrade to Half Board.		
	Note:		
	Combinable with EBO Rate Code EBO02 & EBO03		

	Discount Not Applicable on Extra Person Supplements.			
	<ul> <li>Applicable on Extra Person Supplements for Complementary shared Yacht</li> </ul>			
	Transfers & Meal Plan Upgrade to Half Board.			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Buffet Dinners at Tasting Table are included in Half Board without any additional cost. A three Course Many for a largest prights (1 Storter, 1 Main			
	additional cost. A three Course Menu for a la carte nights (1 Starter, 1 Main			
	Course and 1 Dessert (per person).			
	<ul> <li>A credit of USD100 per person per night for a la carte at all other restaurants except Tangled and Peacock Alley.</li> <li>Credit is applicable for food only (For Dinner)</li> <li>Credit is not cumulative and cannot be transferred to another guest</li> <li>Unused credit cannot be brought forward to another day or exchanged for cash value</li> </ul>			
	Children's Dinner is complimentary for maximum of 2 children below 12 years			
	and for selections from the kid's menu only. No credits is provided for a la			
	carte.			
	EARLY BIRD PROMOTION			
	Code: EBO01			
	Stay Period: 10 January 2020 – 07 May 2020			
	Booking Period: 31 October 2020			
	✓ 15% off on villa rate.			
	Code: EBO02			
	Stay Period: 08 May 2020 – 30 September 2020			
	Booking Period: 31 March 2020			
	✓ 10% off on villa rate, Combinable with LIV01.			
	Code: EB003			
	Stay Period: 01 October 2020 – 20 December 2020			
	Booking Period: 30 June 2020			
	✓ 15% off on villa rate, Combinable with LIV01.			
	Minimum Stay: 4 Nights.			
	✓ Special welcome amenities (champagne plus an amenity from Chef's			
	creation of the day)			
	√ 1 hour professional photo-shoot (10 edited pictures on a Pen drive)			
HOMEWARDON BARARICE	✓ Romantic floral bath at turndown service			
HONEYMOON PARADISE OFFER	✓ Souvenir gift - WALDORF picture frame			
	Minimum Stay: 7 Nights & More.			
	In addition to the above, following benefits will be offered:			
	✓ 60 minutes couple massage at Waldorf Spa			
	✓ Sunset cocktail at Amber (one time during the stay)			
	Junset Cocktait at Amber (one time during the stay)			

# **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

## 1. GENERAL

- All our rates are quoted in United States Dollars (unless otherwise stated) and are net and non-commissionable. All our room rates (SGL/DBL/TPL) are quoted per room per night inclusive of all taxes if otherwise advised. Other surcharges and supplements applicable are given along with the resort rates if otherwise advised. All transfer rates are quoted per person return and transfer modes are given alongside if otherwise advised.
- Complimentary for honeymooners, birthdays, anniversaries etc is applicable only if informed at time of original booking and can vary from different resorts, and must be mentioned in the vouchers.
- All resorts charge for day use rooms after 1200 hrs noon, 75% to 100% of the room rate. Rates are provided where applicable on the tariff. (This changes from time to time and can vary from different resorts)
- The star rating iN this tariff is not official we recommend independent inspection as the quality and standard perception can vary
- All rates (rooms, meals, transfers etc) are subject to change without prior notice.

### 2. MEET & GREET

Our airport representatives will meet and greet you up on arrival with their name board, and will hand over to the hotel/resort representatives. In case you did not find the name board, please contact the duty mobile number +960 778 6987 or visit Inner Maldives counter number 36.

### 3. APPLIED COUNTRIES

These rates are applicable for all markets unless specified on the rate sheet and subject to change.

## 4. ABBREVIATIONS USED

#### **MEAL PLANS:**

FB - Full Board HB - Half Board BB - Bed & Breakfast RO - Room Only AI - All Inclusive DU - Day Use

#### **TRANSFER:**

DHO - Dhoni (Slow Boat) SPB - Speed Boat SPL - Seaplane FSB - Fast Boat YCHT - Yacht OT - Own Transfer

#### **ACCOMMODATION:**

SGL - Single DBL - Double TPL - Triple

**(STAR CATEGORY)** ★ are given to indicate the star category of the resort/hotel, but these are not strictly applicable as they are not any regulated criteria

**Click here to Submit Enquiry** 

(IMH - 19/11/2019)